Message

From: Katims, Casey [Katims.Casey@epa.gov]
Sent: 9/9/2021 6:13:41 PM
To: Newton, Cheryl [Newton.Cheryl@epa.gov]; Walts, Alan [walts.alan@epa.gov]; Nelson, Leverett

[nelson.leverett@epa.gov]; Fong, Tera [Fong.Tera@epa.gov]; Cisar, Elizabeth [Cisar.Elizabeth@epa.gov]; Adhar,
Radha [Adhar.Radha@epa.gov]; Laverdiere, Maria [Laverdiere. Maria@epa.gov]; Kelley, Jeff [kelley.jeff@epa.gov]
cC: Harris, Michael [harris.michael@epa.gov]; Mclain, Jennifer L. [McLain.Jennifer@epa.gov]
Subject: RE: Emergency SDWA Petition - Benton Harbor, Michigan
Attachments: Benton Harbor SDWA Petition_Digital Version.pdf

+ Jennifer as well, thanks Cheryl.

From: Newton, Cheryl <Newton.Cheryl@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 11:35 AM

To: Walts, Alan <walts.alan@epa.gov>; Nelson, Leverett <nelson.leverett@epa.gov>; Fong, Tera <Fong.Tera@epa.gov>;
Cisar, Elizabeth <Cisar.Elizabeth@epa.gov>; Katims, Casey <Katims.Casey@epa.gov>; Adhar, Radha
<Adhar.Radha@epa.gov>; Laverdiere, Maria <Laverdiere.Maria@epa.gov>; Kelley, Jeff <kelley.jeff@epa.gov>

Cc: Harris, Michael <harris.michael@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Emergency SDWA Petition - Benton Harbor, Michigan

Now have added Mike. Thanks

From: Newton, Cheryl

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 10:34 AM

To: Walts, Alan <walts.alan@spa.sov>; Nelson, Leverett <nielson.isverett®epa gov>; Fong, Tera <Fung. TeraiBepa.gov>;
Cisar, Elizabeth <Cisar. Elizabeth@ena.gov>; Katims, Casey <katims.Caseyi@ens.goy>; Adhar, Radha

<Adhar. Radha@epa.gov>; Laverdiere, Maria <Laverdiere, Maria@epa.gov>; Kelley, Jeff <kellev.jefi@epagov

Subject: FW: Emergency SDWA Petition - Benton Harbor, Michigan

Per this morning’s email chain. I've added in Mike Harris, R5’s ECAD Director given the copy to Larry Starfield and will
loop Mike in on the earlier chain. | wanted to send first, and will start reading next. Thanks

From: Nicholas Leonard <picholas.leonard@slelc.org>

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 10:04 AM

To: Regan, Michael <Regan. Michasifepa.zov>; Newton, Cheryl <Newton. Chervi@epa.soy>; Fox, Radhika
<Fox Radhika®epa gov>; Starfield, Lawrence <Starfield Lawrsnce Bepa.gov>

Subject: Emergency SDWA Petition - Benton Harbor, Michigan

Good Afternocon Administrator Regan,

I'm attaching a petition for emergency action under the Safe Drinking Water Act, 42 U.S.C. § 300i and 42 U.S.C. § 300j-
1{b) to abate the imminent and substantial endangerment to Benton Harbor, Michigan residents from lead
contamination in drinking water. This petition is being submitted on behalf of numerous petitioners described in full in
the petition. I'm also sending a copy of this petition along with the attached exhibits via mail.

We look forward to talking with you about this urgent matter. Don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Nick Leonard
Executive Director
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Great Lakes Environmental Law Center
4444 Second Avenue
Detroit, MI 48201

313-782-3372
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